Multi-line
and Progressive Systems
Product Catalogue
Productivity is key in today’s
global economy. Proper lubrication
increases uptime and makes
maintenance routines simple.
04/03.LIN.Katalog.Multi.13.2 L  17.02.2003  11:06 Uhr  Seite 1

Pump Models 203
Examples for
Model Designation P203- 2 X N - 1 K6- 24- 1A 1. 10- V10
P203- 4 X LBO - 1 K6- 24- 2A 1. 10- V10
P203- 2 X N - 1 K6- AC- 1A 1. 01- V10
P203- 2 X N - 1 K6- AC- 1A 1. 01
P203- 8 Y NBO - 2 K7- 24- 2A 4. 12- M00
P203- 2 X NFL - 1 K5- 12- 1A 1. 10- H
Basic Pump Model
for Grease or Oil:
with 1-3 outlets and 12 VDC
or 24 VDC motor
Reservoir Design:
2 = 2 l transparent  plastic reservoir
4 = 4 l transparent  plastic reservoir
8 = 8 l transparent  plastic reservoir
X = reservoir for grease
Y = reservoir for oil
N = standard design
L = low-level control
Without
designation = standard reservoir (2 liters)
BO = filling from top
FL = flat-type reservoir (2 liters)
Pump Elements:
1-3 = number of the use elements
K5 = piston diameter = 5 mm
K6 = piston diameter = 6 mm
K7 = piston diameter = 7 mm
KR = pump element adjustable,
= piston diameter = 7 mm
C7 = piston diameter = 7 mm***
Operating Voltage:
12VDC or 24VDC motor
AC =94 - 265 VAC (47 - 63) with 24 VDC motor
Number of the Possible Connections:
1A = 1 connection, supply voltage
2A = 2 connections, supply voltage +
remote control for additional lubrication,
for low-level control***, piston detector (microprocessor)
Type of Connection:
1 = square type plug acc. to DIN 43650, type of connection A
4 = AMP - flanged plug (microprocessor)
8 = PG - cable gland
9 = AMP - plug, wire to wire
Connection Outside the Pump:
00 = without socket-outlet, without cable
01 = with socket-outlet, without cable
10 = with 10 m cable
11 = with 10 m ADR cable
12 = with 10 m cable, 4 - wire (microprocessor M00 - M07)
13 = with 10 m cable, 5 - wire (microprocessor M08 - M23)
Control P.C.B. 12V / 24V:
V10 - V13 with adjustable pause and operating time (V20 - V23 for USA)
V10 - V13 ADR with adjustable pause and operating time
M 00 ...M 23* with microprocessor control
(various adjustments – see combinations of the jumper positions)
H-for trailer or semitrailors; H,- for ADR for trailers and semitrailors*
no designation: pump without control p. c. b.
*  Not in conjunction with Hirschman plugs (type of connection 1)
** For transport of hazard materials
*** C7 Designation of pump elements (chise) for supplying of the chisel paste
*** Low-level control for oil; connection of low-level control won’t be considered
Note: Any pump combinations other than the above standard pumps can be composed and ordered in accordance with the valid model identification code.
04/03.LIN.Katalog.Multi.13.2 L  17.02.2003  11:06 Uhr  Seite 16
17
233 Pumps
with Data Logger QuickData
Pump233

Pump Models 205
The complete pump unit is defined
by a type code on the nameplate.
Examples of Type Codes: Description
P205- M 070- 4XYN- 5 K6- 380-420 / 440-480
P205- M 070- 5XYN- 1 K7- 380-420 / 440-480
P205- F 280- 4XYBU- 1 K7-
P205- M 700- 8XYBU- 2 KR- 360-420 / 440-480
Basic Type (Housing Assembly):
P205 = housing assembly
for all pump models
Drive Assembly:
M = three-phase flanged motor
the motor designation with
extension e.g. for voltages,
frequencies, explosion-proof
design is added to the type code
F = free shaft end
280 = gear ratio i = 1 : 280
700 = gear ratio i = 1 : 700
070 = gear ratio i = 1 : 70
Reservoir Assembly:
4 = 4 l plastic reservoir
5 = 5 l sheet metal reservoir
8 = 8 l plastic reservoir
XY = reservoir for grease and oil
N = reservoir without level control
BU = reservoir with low and high-
level control (ultrasonic sensor)
Note: The ultrasonic sensor is equipped with
2 switching points. If only one low-level control
is desired, the corresponding contacts must
be connected. A 24 VDC supply voltage
is required for the sensor.
Pump Element Assembly:
1 to 5 = number of the pump elements
5, 6, or 7 = piston diameter (mm)
KR = pump element adjustable, piston diameter 7 mm
Extensions for the Motor Designation:
380 – 420,
440– 480 = standard multi-range motor for 380 – 420 V / 50 Hz and 440 – 480 V / 60 Hz
000 = pump without motor, however with connecting flange
04/03.LIN.Katalog.Multi.13.2 L  17.02.2003  11:06 Uhr  Seite 20
21
215 Pumps
The 215 centralized lubrication pump is a high-
pressure multi-line pump that can drive up to 15
adjustable pump elements and is used in progres-
sive automated lubrication systems. It is capable
of handling direct supply of lubrication points
or as a central lubrication pump in large sized pro-
gressive systems.
215 pumps are available with a three-phased multi-
range motor for 380–420 volts at 50 Hz or 440–480
volts at 60 Hz, with a single-range 500 volt, 50 Hz

23
The complete pump unit is defined
by a type code on the nameplate.
Examples of Type Codes: Description
P215- M 490- 10XYBU- 5 K6- 380-420 / 440-480,500
P215- F 100- 30XYN- 1 K7-
P215- P 007- 8XYN- 1 K7-
P215- M 049- 10XYBU- 2 KR- 000
Basic Type (Housing Assembly):
P215 = housing assembly
for all pump models
Drive Assembly:
M = three-phase flanged motor
the motor designation with
extension e.g. for voltages,
frequencies, explosion-proof
design is added to the type code
F = free shaft end
P = oscillating drive
490 = gear ratio i = 1 : 490
100 = gear ratio i = 1 : 100
049 = gear ratio i = 1 : 49
007 = gear ratio i = 1 : 7 (only for F and P)
Reservoir Assembly:
4 = 4 l plastic reservoir
8 = 8 l plastic reservoir
10 = 10 l sheet metal reservoir
30 = 30 l sheet metal reservoir
XY = reservoir for grease and oil
N = reservoir without level control
BU = reservoir with low- and high-
level control (ultrasonic sensor)
Note: The ultrasonic sensor is equipped with
2 switching points. If only one low-level control
is desired, the corresponding contacts must
be connected. A 24 VDC supply voltage
is required for the sensor.
Pump Element Assembly:
1 to 15 = number of the pump elements
K6 or K7 = piston diameter (mm)
Extensions for the Motor Designation:
380 - 420,
440 - 480 = standard multi-range motor for 380 - 420 V / 50 Hz and 440 - 480 V / 60 Hz
500 = single-range motor for network rated voltages 500 V / 50 Hz
000 = pump without motor, however with connecting flange
Identification Code
Pump Models 215